 
For detailed handling procedures and key operations, refer to separate SB1
Instruction Manual (IMR02M04-E).
The manual can be downloaded from the official RKC website:
 1-channel Type Temperature Controller with Built-in SSR
IMR02M01-E3
Thank you for purchasing this RKC product. In order to achieve maximum performance and ensure

1: Event 1 3: Logical OR of Event 1 and Event 2
2: Event 2 4: Logical AND of Event 1 and Event 2
 Event Type Code Table
Code Type  Code Type
N None  R Deviation low with re-hold action
A Deviation high  T Deviation high/low with re-hold action
B Deviation low  U Band (High/Low individual setting)
C Deviation high/low  V SV high
D Band  W SV low
E Deviation high with hold action  X Deviation high/low (High/Low individual setting)
F Deviation low with hold action  Y Deviation high/low with hold action
(High/Low individual setting)
G Deviation high/low with
hold action
 Z Deviation high/low with re-hold action
(High/Low individual setting)
H Process high  2 Control loop break alarm (LBA)
J Process low  3 FAIL
K Process high with hold action  4 Monitor during RUN
L Process low with hold action  5 Output of the communication monitoring result
Q Deviation high with re-hold action
 Option (Sold separately)
 Fitting
SB1P-M01: Fitting for pipe wrapping type
SB1P-M02: Fitting for pipe hanging type (Heat radiating cover)
SB1P-M03: Fitting for DIN rail mounting type
 Connector
SB1P-C01: Measured input /Control output connector [plug]
 (Manufactured by WAGO Corporation: 734-108/037-000)
SB1P-C02: Power supply/Event input/output/Communication connector [plug]
 (Manufactured by WAGO Corporation: 721-2107/037-000)
 Wiring tool
SB1P-C11: Operating tool for Measured input /Control output connector
 (Manufactured by WAGO Corporation: 210-719)
SB1P-C12: Push button (Connector operating lever) for Measured input /Control output connector
 (Manufactured by WAGO Corporation: 734-230)
SB1P-C13: Operating tool for Power supply/Event input/output/Communication connector
 (Manufactured by WAGO Corporation: 210-720)
 Strapping
SB1P-B01: Strapping for pipe wrapping type
 Stainless steel strapping (Manufactured by PANDUIT Corporation)
 Cross section: Extra heavy Width: 12.7 mm Length: 594 mm
SB1P-B02: Strapping for pipe hanging type
 Stainless steel strapping (Manufactured by PANDUIT Corporation)
 Cross section: Heavy Width: 7.9 mm Length: 1000 mm